

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26902/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2008 in APOT No.388/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

W.H.TARGETT (INDIA) LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, permission to place addl.
documents on record, permission to file lengthy synopsis and chronology of events and prayer f
or
interim
relief)

Date: 12/11/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium,ASG
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Dewan,Sr.Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.
Ms. Preeti Khiwani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition on 14th November, 2008.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master