

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26902/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2008 in APOT No.388/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

W.H.TARGETT (INDIA) LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, permission to  
place addl. documents on record, permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer  
for interim relief)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi,ASG.  
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.  
Ms. Vanita,Adv.  
Mr. Varun Sarin,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Divan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Choudhary,Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Khiwani,Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file lengthy list of dates and  
additional documents is granted.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, interim order passed by this  
court shall continue to operate.[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master