

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26902/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

W.H.TARGETT (INDIA) LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 10/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Dhawan,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Preeti,Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has not been served. Counsel  
appearing for respondent No.1 has proposed to appear  
for respondent 2 also but has filed Vakalatnama and  
counter affidavit for respondent No. 1 only.  
Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent No.2 by  
registered post A.D.  
List the matter on 14.1'2.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar