

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26902/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

W.H.TARGETT (INDIA) LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and permission to amend prayer of SLP and with prayer for interim
relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10212-10216 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 26/11/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Varun Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Choudhry, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Khiwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters for further hearing in the
third week of January, 2011 on a non-miscellaneous
day.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master