

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26902/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2008 in APOT
No.388/2008, GA No.3149/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

W.H.TARGETT (INDIA) LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and permission to amend prayer of SLP and with prayer for interim
relief)

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 10212-10216 of 2010 (With office report)

Date: 06/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. P. Malhotra, ASG
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. S. Wasim Quadri, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Choudhry, Adv.
 Ms. Preeti Khiwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned ASG appearing on
behalf of the petitioner resumed his arguments at
10.40 a.m. and concluded at 11.50 a.m. Thereafter,
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing
on behalf of the respondent No.1 started his
arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose
for the day leaving the matters part heard.

List the matters on 13.9.2011.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P.A.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master